
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB

/BFS)

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMENT
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : NETROKONA

7 8 9 101 2 11

STRUCTURE

NUMBER LENGTH
(m)

13 14

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER LENGTH
(m)

15 16

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

IRI

4

AADT 
(nos)

5

CVD 
(nos)

6

UNI-
BLOCK

12

UPAZILA : KENDUA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

5.47 5.47 0.00372472001 0.00Kendua-Chirang Bazar 0.00 7 17.67 1 0.007.30 9.48 4952 104 0.00

7.43 7.43 0.00372472002 0.00Sandikona R&H-Basur Bazar Road 0.00 17 42.23 0 0.004.25 10.06 1759 199 0.00

8.00 8.00 0.00372472003 0.00Shahitpur GC-Shohagi GC Road 0.00 18 40.05 0 0.007.32 10.25 1379 250 0.00

5.92 5.92 0.00372472004 0.00Kendua-Madan GC Road via Gog Bazar 0.00 12 157.70 0 0.007.32 10.52 1778 296 0.00

4.98 4.98 0.00372472005 0.00Chirang Bazar(GC)-Tarail GC Road 0.00 13 92.90 0 0.007.32 10.07 1526 234 0.00

12.35 9.52 0.36372472006 2.47Chirang GC-Shahitpur GC Road via Roailbari Bazar 0.00 33 94.90 0 0.004.00 7.75 5696 168 0.00

6.50 6.07 0.00372472007 0.00Net. Kendua RHD at Rampur Bazar-Bakurhati GC Road 0.43 8 38.10 0 0.007.32 9.45 4126 271 0.00

6.47 6.22 0.00372472008 0.00Net. Kendua RHD at Rampur Bazar-Taligati GC Road 0.25 22 116.70 0 0.007.32 10.66 3696 202 0.00

1.75 1.75 0.00372472009 0.00Bakurhaty GC-  Netrakona - Kendua R&H at Monang 0.00 6 6.75 0 0.003.20 11.80 3224 232 0.00

58.87 55.36 0.36UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 2.47 0.68 136 607.01 1 0.000.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

3.10 3.10 0.00372473001 0.00Gonda UP office to Rayer Bazar 0.00 14 37.57 0 0.003.70 1627 108 0.00

6.10 3.95 2.06372473002 0.00Nowpara UP office-Maska Bazar via Durgapur Mur and 
Pangaon

0.10 35 43.50 0 0.004.00 10.16 1609 100 0.00

2.96 2.96 0.00372473003 0.00Nowpara UP office to Sener bazar 0.00 7 10.90 0 0.004.40 955 44 0.00

1.75 1.75 0.00372473004 0.00Asujia UP office to Singhergoan Clab Ghar Bazar 0.00 9 11.15 0 0.003.66 7.75 2599 233 0.00

7.85 7.85 0.00372473005 0.00Goradoba UP office-Bashati bazar via Biddha ballab and 
Goradoba Bazar

0.00 28 61.70 0 0.003.00 6.86 1523 265 0.00

15.68 9.98 0.00372473006 5.70Gonda UP office - Bosur Bazar via Bhuyer Bazar Basati Bazar 
and Bandanal Bazar

0.00 70 153.72 0 0.003.20 9.15 2163 93 0.00

5.62 4.48 0.00372473007 1.00Asujia UP office-Krishnarampur bazar via Birgonj Bazar 0.14 26 35.45 0 0.003.10 1775 126 0.00

9.30 8.12 1.19372473008 0.00Chirang U.P Office to Miah Hossian Bazar 0.00 17 85.75 0 0.003.05 10.89 1918 151 0.00

5.31 5.31 0.00372473009 0.00Nowpara U.P Office-Kumarura Bazar via Jurail Bazar upto 
Sarapara Bazar road Mure.

0.00 27 53.20 0 0.003.00 1035 55 0.00

4.76 4.76 0.00372473010 0.00Nowpara UP office-Amlitala Bazar via Bolishimul UP office 0.00 23 151.90 0 0.003.66 7.54 1096 61 0.00
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8.54 8.54 0.00372473011 0.00Asujia UP office to Gopalpur Bazar via Amlitola and Sarapara 
bazar

0.00 31 68.83 0 0.003.50 9.38 1154 98 0.00

11.76 5.86 4.46372473012 1.44Roail Bari UP office-Sener bazar via Chitua bazar, Bairati 
bazar & Adampur Hospital

0.00 43 111.25 0 0.003.00 1215 103 0.00

5.72 5.72 0.00372473013 0.00Roailbari UP office to Simultola Bazar via Miah Hossain Bazar. 0.00 17 52.71 0 0.003.05 9.10 2253 157 0.00

3.18 2.25 0.55372473014 0.07Roailbari U.P Office-Banga Bazar Road 0.31 17 34.40 0 0.003.10 1968 66 0.00

3.96 3.96 0.00372473015 0.00Kandiura UP office to Sajiura Bazar 0.00 9 22.50 0 0.004.60 9.14 2202 114 0.00

5.70 1.83 2.65372473016 1.22Dalpa UP office to Bashati Bazar 0.00 24 26.55 0 0.003.15 2194 145 0.00

6.90 2.08 0.94372473017 3.88Sandikona Up office to Shakra Bazar via vatlara bazar 0.00 29 32.46 0 0.002.50 1419 111 0.00

5.41 2.74 1.60372473018 1.08Muzafferpur UP office-Sajiura Bazar via Gopalashram 
Charkandi

0.00 33 43.67 0 0.002.56 1188 92 0.00

4.70 0.00 1.78372473019 2.92Maska Up office to Horipur Bazar 0.00 11 9.67 0 0.002.50 762 40 0.00

3.70 3.08 0.62372473020 0.00Maska UP Office-Kandiura UP Office via Ramchandrapur 0.00 14 21.71 0 0.003.00 1081 180 0.00

2.07 2.07 0.00372473021 0.00Chirang UP office-Chowdhuary Bazar 0.00 7 20.05 0 0.003.10 5.47 1698 73 0.00

1.48 1.48 0.00372473022 0.00Basur Bazar-Asujia UP Office road 0.00 5 6.00 0 0.004.00 1145 118 0.00

4.91 2.00 0.00372473023 2.91Nowpara UP office-Barori  Bazar Road via Konapara Bazar 0.00 20 73.09 1 135.003.20 1110 118 0.00

130.46 93.86 15.84UNION ROAD TOTAL: 23 Nos. Road 20.21 0.55 516 1167.73 1 135.000.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.22 2.22 0.00372474001 0.00Noadia-Shatashi mour 0.00 7 32.90 0 0.004.90 7.33 1965 54 0.00

1.60 1.60 0.00372474003 0.00Banga Bazar-Khutubpur road 0.00 17 19.10 0 0.003.66 1498 49 0.00

0.91 0.91 0.00372474004 0.00Shahitpur-Bashur bazar FRB at Haskanda-Biddaballab 0.00 2 7.80 0 0.004.00 221 0 0.00

4.15 0.00 0.00372474005 4.15Kendua-Atharabari RHD at Sandikona-Basur bazar road. 0.00 11 26.35 0 0.004.50 0 0 0.00

4.22 2.94 1.07372474006 0.21Barapara bazar-Balishimul via Chabila road. 0.00 14 111.73 0 0.003.20 0 0 0.00

2.03 0.00 0.00372474007 2.03Deghly Pry.School to Machihali Guchagram rd. 0.00 6 7.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.70 0.70 0.00372474008 0.00Shohagpur More to Hararkandi via Paymoi RED CRICENT 
Hospital

0.00 5 4.55 0 0.003.66 6.73 852 54 0.00

3.00 1.30 0.00372474009 1.70Batta Bonpara road 0.00 15 26.40 0 0.003.66 7.69 1027 62 0.00

3.51 0.00 0.47372474010 3.05Dhuki-Baraigoan road 0.00 3 7.40 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

3.00 1.36 0.00372474011 1.61Kendua Chirang FRB road-at Batta to Chirang-Shahitpur FRB 
via Roailbari

0.03 16 18.00 0 0.003.66 1871 63 0.00

2.40 2.40 0.00372474012 0.00Tatulia-Kaijani Ferry Ghat 0.00 6 16.82 1 65.004.00 1708 140 0.00

3.45 2.88 0.00372474013 0.58Pemoi-Barla Road 0.00 17 30.08 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.53 0.84 0.00372474014 1.69Gonda High School-Paharpur G.Pry. School road 0.00 6 10.82 0 0.003.80 0 0 0.00
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1.49 0.00 0.00372474015 1.49Baishya Patra-Monkanda road 0.00 3 3.70 1 1.004.00 0 0 0.00

3.98 3.69 0.00372474016 0.29Sandikona- Bashur Bazar Rd at Rampur to Barogoan Road 
via Bree Chikni Paachpara

0.00 20 33.70 0 0.004.00 0 0 0.00

2.00 1.11 0.00372474017 0.89Gogda High School-Baratala road 0.00 12 21.10 0 0.002.50 1264 52 0.00

2.39 0.25 2.14372474018 0.00Gogda Bazar-Sutii river road 0.00 6 17.06 0 0.003.00 1792 99 0.00

2.81 0.00 0.05372474019 2.77Roailbari Bazar-Fatepur road 0.00 7 19.80 0 0.003.50 1871 107 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372474020 2.00Miargati-Bolishimul road 0.00 6 12.80 0 0.004.00 0 0 0.00

2.05 0.98 0.00372474021 1.07Bandanal More-Goradoba UP office 0.00 8 13.10 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00

2.40 1.00 0.00372474022 1.40Netrakona kendua RHD near Fisheries to Dalpa UP office to 
Budpasha road.

0.00 2 7.30 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372474023 4.00Chutulia More to Sajiura bazar 0.00 4 32.90 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

6.94 3.83 0.00372474024 3.12Noadia-Hasuary Ferry Ghat via Asujia U.P Office 0.00 26 117.20 0 0.004.24 1434 100 0.00

3.66 3.66 0.00372474025 0.00Paikura bazar-Chitua road. 0.00 4 22.22 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.21 0.00 0.00372474026 1.21Rampur-Bekurhaty road to Rajghat Eidgha 0.00 6 6.60 0 0.003.66 0 0 0.00

3.99 1.00 0.00372474028 2.99Garadia Pucca Road-Goradoba Bazar road via Birmohari Rd. 0.00 10 10.13 2 2.004.00 0 0 0.00

4.79 1.01 2.49372474029 1.29Changjana-Bonga bazar via Soilhati road. 0.00 23 50.96 0 0.003.80 1403 82 0.00

4.45 1.00 0.00372474030 3.44RampurBazar to Krisnarampur Bazar road. 0.01 22 22.08 0 0.003.80 0 0 0.00

3.18 0.00 0.00372474031 3.18Shahitpur-Shohagi FRB Road at Maisbagh Mosque to 
Kendua Atharabari RHD via Morichpur road.

0.00 5 13.50 2 2.003.50 0 0 0.00

2.77 2.77 0.00372474032 0.00Shahitpur-Sohagi FRB Road at khidirpur to Fanargati via 
Horinagar

0.00 14 37.06 0 0.003.45 6.01 1189 133 0.00

4.70 0.00 0.00372474033 4.42Shahitpur Bazar-Mitali High School. 0.28 15 55.70 0 0.004.00 0 0 0.00

5.30 1.75 0.00372474034 3.55Kendua-Chirang FRB road at Chitulia to Agar Ferry Ghat (via 
Gopalasram-Chukidhara road)

0.00 6 19.00 0 0.003.00 1139 67 0.00

2.85 0.00 0.00372474035 2.85Gogda Bazar-Gopal Ashram Road. 0.00 3 15.45 0 0.003.20 0 0 0.00

4.45 0.00 0.00372474036 4.45Gog Village to Nowapara Bazar Road 0.00 6 13.30 0 0.003.20 0 0 0.00

5.95 1.00 2.29372474037 2.66Sajiura Bazar-Gog Bazar road. 0.00 45 102.09 0 0.003.50 1024 112 0.00

4.15 1.49 1.15372474038 1.51Komalpur Purbaray via Silimpur 0.00 20 46.70 1 1.004.00 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372474039 1.20Bangania Bus Stand-Kidirpur road 0.00 3 11.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

4.80 2.00 1.00372474040 1.80Rampur Bazar-Amtali Itauta Road Via Dalpa Road. 0.00 17 23.90 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

3.11 1.83 0.00372474041 1.28Ragunathpur Pry. School-Rajghat Madrasha 0.00 9 13.14 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

3.90 0.00 0.00372474042 3.90Singhergoan Amlitola road to Botergati Rajibpur 0.00 6 12.40 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

3.33 0.00 0.00372474043 3.33Shahitpur Sohagi road at Simultola to kalian via Monkanda 0.00 13 20.62 0 0.004.00 0 0 0.00

5.47 1.07 2.30372474044 1.85Gonda Bazar-Goradoba Bhuyar Bazar Road via Shibpur 0.25 27 43.09 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00
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1.50 0.00 0.00372474045 1.50Jayerkona-Sakra road 0.00 5 5.50 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

3.60 0.00 0.00372474046 3.60Singhergoan RHD to Rajghat via Dalpa 0.00 6 25.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

3.40 0.00 0.00372474047 3.40Goradoba bazar-Bhuyer Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372474048 2.50Gog Bazar BC road-Digalkursha Community Clinic road 0.00 4 7.80 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

2.23 0.00 0.16372474049 1.88Bangania Bus stand-Mitali School via Tipra 0.20 7 17.70 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

3.01 1.34 0.00372474050 1.67Kendua High School Play Ground to Nalla road 0.00 15 11.50 0 0.003.50 7.22 1276 100 0.00

4.00 1.17 0.00372474051 2.83Maizbag Mosque-Batlara Bazar 0.00 8 11.20 0 0.003.50 1120 17 0.00

1.23 1.00 0.00372474052 0.23Kendua-Atharabari R&H at Katthaltali to Chengjana Mosque 0.00 8 13.60 1 1.003.66 0 0.00

1.30 0.00 0.00372474053 1.30Paharpur KG School-Monkanda GPS 0.00 1 1.10 1 1.004.88 0 0.00

4.10 4.10 0.00372474055 0.00Chirang UP Office Kendua Atharabari RHD rd. via Silimpur 0.00 24 53.13 0 0.003.04 638 25 0.00

3.20 1.50 0.62372474056 1.08Chitulia more - Shajiura Bazar via Shaguli Bazar 0.00 7 26.78 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00372474057 2.10Kendua Pucca Road to Chowkidhara Bazar 0.00 3 19.30 1 1.002.50 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00372474058 2.10Silimpur road to Purbaroy school 0.00 4 1.20 1 1.002.50 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00372474059 2.60Rampur Bekurhaty GC Road - Hossain Nagar Pry. School 0.00 2 2.20 1 1.002.50 0 0.00

4.20 3.69 0.00372474060 0.52Rampur Bekurhati road H/O Abdul Hai Morol - Jolli via 
Rajghat

0.00 15 36.70 0 0.002.50 1390 116 0.00

0.40 0.00 0.00372474061 0.40Bekurhati High School - Sharishahati 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372474062 0.80Rampur Bekurhati GC Road - Noahata Bazar 0.00 1 0.30 1 1.003.00 0 0.00

3.00 3.00 0.00372474065 0.00Danigaon to  Rajghat Road via Ramjibanpur village & Jalli 
GPS

0.00 15 19.09 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.70 0.00 0.00372474066 1.70Noadia-Shimultola Bazar Road 0.00 3 3.30 1 1.003.00 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00372474067 3.20Kendua - Atharabari RHD - Shahitpur Sohagi FRB road via 
Goishati

0.00 6 13.95 1 1.002.50 0 0.00

3.10 0.00 0.00372474068 3.10Biddaballab bazar - Batlara bazar via Chikni bazar 0.00 7 14.10 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

2.40 1.00 0.00372474069 1.40Birmohari - Batlara via Garadia 0.00 5 5.00 1 1.003.00 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00372474070 3.20Shahitpur Sohagi Modle bazar to Rayer Bazar via Monkanda 
GPS

0.00 6 8.50 1 1.003.00 0 0.00

1.20 1.17 0.00372474071 0.03Sundrakanda bridge to Uttrorati via Mojlishpur road 0.00 11 20.90 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372474072 2.50Chirang - Tarail Gogda (Mozzaffarpur UP office) -Bikal bazar 0.00 5 2.60 0 0.001.50 590 42 0.00

1.69 0.00 0.00372474073 1.69Brahmongati  More-  Banail via Khalijura Road 0.00 2 0.90 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372474074 3.50Shimultala - Sener bazar via Ramchandrapur 0.00 3 1.20 3 3.003.00 0 0.00

2.75 0.00 0.00372474075 2.75Digli GPS - Guchchaw Gram road 0.00 4 1.80 1 1.003.00 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00372474076 2.30Noadia Maska road - Kendua Net. RHD road via Eidgah Math 0.00 1 1.40 2 2.002.50 0 0.00

3.55 0.00 0.15372474077 3.40Janoter Bazar to Belati road via Borapara Fazil Madrasha 0.00 7 9.60 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

Page 414-Oct-25



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB

/BFS)

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMENT
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : NETROKONA

7 8 9 101 2 11

STRUCTURE

NUMBER LENGTH
(m)

13 14

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER LENGTH
(m)

15 16

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

IRI

4

AADT 
(nos)

5

CVD 
(nos)

6

UNI-
BLOCK

12

1.50 1.10 0.00372474078 0.40Kendua Chirang road at Chack Batta mour- Kendua 
Pourashova

0.00 11 15.57 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.45 1.03 0.00372474079 1.42Kidirpur - Sandikona UP Office Road 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.003.00 1827 101 0.00

3.52 3.52 0.00372474080 0.00Tanguri- Nowpara Bazar Road 0.00 15 24.86 0 0.005.00 1033 66 0.00

2.50 0.88 0.00372474081 0.00Baniagati GPS - Agger Ferry Ghat Road. 1.62 6 37.30 0 0.004.20 0 0.00

0.71 0.00 0.00372474082 0.71Rampur bazar -Rampur kandapara road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.004.50 0 0.00

1.65 0.00 0.00372474083 1.65Jorail bazar to Teligati bazar via Bohuli 0.00 0 0.00 1 90.000.90 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.53372474084 1.57Nowpara UP office - Purabari road via Danachapur GPS 0.00 6 6.75 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

1.82 0.00 0.00372474085 1.82Kawrat Dhakil Madrasha - Gog Bazar road via Haluaghat 0.00 2 3.20 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.20 0.50 0.00372474086 1.70Kendua Chirang  Road- Batta Bhuiyan para More -Vatipara 
Mosque via Batta GPS Road

0.00 7 8.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372474087 4.00Shahipur-Shohagi Pacca Road -Gonda Collage,s Back side -
Paherpur Eidgah via Kapasia pigiakanda Road .

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372474088 3.50Bekurhati GC -  Lakhimipur Notun bazar via Vadhera Road. 0.00 8 10.70 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372474089 3.00Gonda bazar -Atharabari etaulia  via Boalia paharpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

2.20 0.00 0.00372474090 2.20(0408) Basati Bazar - Jalli GPS Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372474091 2.50(0603) Kendua Atharbari RHD Road - Tipra New Road via 
Harakandi Mor.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372474092 3.00(1002) Kendua Madan road’s Kunduli to Bairati via Naopara 
Bazar Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.65 0.00 0.00372474093 1.65(1101) Kendua-Atharobari paved road to Kendua-Chirang 
paved road via Silimpur.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372474094 1.80(0401) Bandnal Bazar to Bandnal Primary School Via 
Deopara Garaundo Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372474095 0.80(0405) Garadoba UP Office-Dumdi Road via Kalenga. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372474096 1.50(0601) Chengzana - Bangbazar via Sahilhati junction to 
Chengzana Haripur new market road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372474097 2.00(0503) Sahitpur - Sohagi Paved Road to Birmohori Via 
Bairati Jame Masjid East Ganda Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372474098 1.10(1107) Dhopagati School mor - Saguli School Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

258.88 71.56 14.41VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 93 Nos. Road 170.53 2.39 716 1582.47 24 177.000.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.40 0.00 0.00372475001 3.40Nowpara Bazar to Gog village 0.00 15 32.30 0 0.003.00 743 38 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475002 1.50Kumurura Bazar-Bahuly road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.42 0.00 0.00372475003 1.42Konapara Ferry Ghat to kowrat road 0.00 6 18.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00
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1.00 0.00 0.00372475004 1.00Dewal Khal Noadia Mashka Road 0.00 2 9.60 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372475005 1.10Dewal Khal Noadia Maska Road at Joykha 0.00 5 14.40 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475006 1.20Sener Bazar to Pangoan road 0.00 4 4.00 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.30 0.00 0.00372475007 1.30Sanvita-Mahmudpur road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475008 2.00Goalkhali-Muzafurpur via Badlapara 0.00 1 2.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.00 1.90 0.05372475009 0.05Shajiura bazar-Kaijani Ferry Ghat road 0.00 11 27.60 0 0.003.00 5.79 1376 130 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.10372475010 1.10Muzafarpur Pucca road to Sunai Beel 0.00 7 22.50 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372475011 0.80Chalk Batta Village road 0.00 3 3.60 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

0.79 0.00 0.00372475012 0.79Marichpur-Monkanda. 0.00 2 4.50 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372475013 3.00Nilambarkhila-Atkapara road. 0.00 6 6.50 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475014 1.12Nilambarkhila-Gumruly 0.09 3 11.80 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475015 2.00Bugiar Bridge-Singhergoan 0.00 2 5.50 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.62 1.62 0.00372475016 0.00Bagania-Balurchar Road 0.00 11 17.40 0 0.003.00 1011 87 0.00

3.10 1.50 0.00372475017 1.60Nowpara Bazar to Gog via Kowrat 0.00 14 16.10 0 0.003.00 1209 127 0.00

1.45 0.00 0.00372475018 1.45Jalalpur Villagae road 0.00 8 9.65 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.83372475019 1.48Dupagati-Shaguli road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00 521 34 0.00

2.25 0.48 0.00372475021 1.77Bakurhaty Pucca road Hossan nager 0.00 6 6.50 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.20 1.25 0.00372475022 0.95Rajnagur-Roailbari Simultola road 0.00 9 21.05 0 0.003.00 1032 73 0.00

1.30 0.50 0.00372475023 0.80Ramnagur-Rajghat road 0.00 2 7.35 0 0.003.00 975 81 0.00

2.00 0.26 0.00372475024 1.74Chirang Tarail Road to Bonni Ferry Ghat 0.00 1 3.50 0 0.003.50 730 26 0.00

2.70 0.00 0.00372475025 2.70Goailkali Bridge-Dhankata Ferry Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475026 1.50Asujia Bazar-Batergati road 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.50 0.50 0.00372475027 1.00Batta Bonpara-Channagoan 0.00 7 15.70 0 0.003.00 729 52 0.00

1.28 0.00 0.00372475028 1.21Roailbari-Sakuajuri road 0.07 3 3.25 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.80 1.04 0.00372475029 0.76Raintree Tola-Kachandara road 0.00 8 19.60 0 0.002.50 1141 100 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475030 1.80Gonda-Birmohari Road 0.00 3 3.30 0 0.003.50 522 32 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475031 1.00Bagber-Horinagur road 0.00 4 20.20 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475032 2.00Sibpur-Bandanal road. 0.00 5 14.60 0 0.003.50 665 32 0.00

2.40 0.00 0.00372475033 2.40Dumdi-Garadobha Dalpa road. 0.00 4 36.30 0 0.003.00 726 25 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475034 1.50Batlara Garadia-Birmohari Road 0.00 6 6.30 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.90 0.00 0.00372475035 0.90Kawra-Kashimpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475036 1.20Baghber Village road 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00
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1.10 0.00 0.00372475037 1.10Shahitpur-Sandikona road 0.00 6 7.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.90 0.00 0.00372475038 0.90Atigram Village Road 0.00 5 5.61 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475040 1.40Sadhar-Sibpur Road 0.00 3 5.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475041 0.85Birmaij hati-Sibpur Road. 0.15 9 10.60 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475042 1.00Khalijora Bridge-Pubail road 0.00 2 12.32 0 0.002.50 595 36 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475043 1.40Amtola-Char Amtola 0.00 5 7.61 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.90 0.00 0.00372475044 0.90Horipur village road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475045 0.97Horipur-Gumruli 0.04 1 13.20 1 1.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.84 0.00372475046 0.17Khidirpur Village Road. 0.00 3 10.76 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475047 1.80Krishnarampur-Chatal Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475048 1.40Nagua-Paradurgapur Road 0.00 2 2.45 0 0.004.00 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475049 0.95Chandapara Village Road. 0.05 4 4.80 0 0.002.80 0 0 0.00

1.90 0.00 0.00372475050 1.90Haskanda-Laskarpur road 0.00 2 12.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475051 1.40Angerwa-Mograil road 0.00 6 9.40 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475052 1.20Bri-Chkni village road 0.00 5 6.40 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.65 0.00 0.00372475053 0.25Batta-Kachari road 0.40 2 3.50 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.60 1.00 0.00372475054 1.22Ramnagur-Budpasha via Kunihati road 0.38 8 8.80 0 0.003.00 1118 34 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475055 1.00Sohagpur Mour-Banail Road 0.00 1 1.70 0 0.002.60 0 0.00

0.31 0.31 0.00372475056 0.00Chirang Purura Pucca road-Darbarsharif Road 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.003.66 0 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475057 1.80Bajgati-Jalalpur bridge road 0.00 3 11.55 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475058 1.80Pubati village road 0.00 6 6.60 0 0.003.66 0 0 0.00

1.07 1.07 0.00372475059 0.00Majlishpur bazar-Majlishpur via Darbarsherif & Milki Bari 
Road.

0.00 3 5.05 0 0.002.50 6.22 473 21 0.00

0.70 0.00 0.00372475060 0.70Noahata village Road 0.00 3 2.85 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.47372475061 0.73Pechundari village Road 0.00 5 5.50 0 0.002.50 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475062 1.00Balijura-Dighli Govt. Pry. School 0.00 4 7.40 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00372475063 1.60Konapara-Bahuli Edgaha road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00372475064 2.10Konapara Govt. Pry. School-Gog Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0 0.00

1.98 0.00 0.00372475065 1.98Juraill-Bahuli Road 0.00 6 19.10 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475066 1.80Bajgati-Bramonjat Road 0.00 5 13.90 0 0.003.50 0 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475067 1.20Uzialpur-Ramshid Ferry Ghat 0.00 1 1.10 1 90.003.00 0 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00372475068 2.60Sorapara-ShaishaGuta Ferry Ghat via Kamargoan 0.00 2 6.10 1 90.003.00 0 0 0.00
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2.60 0.00 0.59372475069 2.01Shidalpur-Noapara High School road 0.00 4 14.40 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.60 1.50 0.00372475070 0.10Chandagati-Kunduli Road 0.00 6 22.10 0 0.004.00 1214 100 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475071 1.80Balaishimul-Bajgoan Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.40 1.40 0.00372475072 0.00Kachandara-Chabila Road 0.00 16 20.80 0 0.003.50 941 20 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475073 1.30Durgapur-Kandapara Road 0.10 2 5.11 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475074 1.40Chandapur-Itauta Road 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475075 1.00Durgapur-Ponkendua Community Clinic 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475076 1.50Durgapur-Pangoan Road 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

1.90 0.00 0.00372475077 1.90Boushary-Sarapara Road 0.00 5 49.90 0 0.004.00 0 0 0.00

0.60 0.00 0.00372475078 0.60Bolishimul Govt. pry. School approach Road 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.003.00 0 0 0.00

0.90 0.00 0.00372475079 0.90Paharpur GPS-Monkanda 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

1.15 0.00 0.00372475080 1.15Biddaballab - Kalenga Road 0.00 10 13.00 0 0.003.66 733 31 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372475081 1.10Baishaypatta - Morichpur Road 0.00 2 6.40 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00372475082 2.60Kowra Girls High School moor-Kashimpur 0.00 3 3.20 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475083 1.80Gonda - Birmahari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40 0 0.00

2.60 2.07 0.00372475085 0.53Ramnagar Girls High School - Daniagaon road 0.00 9 10.17 0 0.002.60 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475086 2.00Singhergaon - Tinrasta moor Basur bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372475087 1.40Raj ghat - Amtoli Road 0.00 1 4.50 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00372475088 1.60Hossain Nagar Purbapara - Paschimpara road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.30 0.00 0.00372475089 1.30Rampur - Bekurhati GC road - Bahagonda Badera road 0.00 3 3.60 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475090 1.50Raghunathpur - Daniargaon rive rRoad 0.00 2 8.10 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475091 1.50Silimpur GPS - Dulli Road 0.00 2 13.30 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00372475092 2.10Silimpur road - Purbaroy RNGPS Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.65 0.51 0.00372475093 1.14Chirang Pucca road - Chirang village Road 0.00 5 5.51 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475094 1.20Kendua Chirang GC road - Monatia road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475095 2.00Chirang Tarail - H/S Mosque-Bhuyapara Mosque Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475096 1.00Chowdhury bazar-Gopalashram house of Moti Master 0.00 2 11.30 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.07372475097 1.93Bhogabatipur Madhu members house - Nagua Edris Mia's 
house

0.00 2 4.00 0 0.001.83 0 0.00

0.85 0.00 0.00372475098 0.85Bhogabatipur GPS - Durgapur Shahid's house 0.00 4 5.30 0 0.001.83 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475099 1.00Birganj Krishnarampur road - Tetulia Al-Helal Madrasha via 
janata Girs' School

0.00 3 3.70 0 0.002.43 0 0.00
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1.50 0.00 0.00372475100 1.50Krishnarampur Krishno's house - Saiduly river near the 
house of Kanchan Mia

0.00 4 4.30 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

1.90 0.00 0.00372475101 1.90Hashuary GPS - Guskhali Donia Chaku Beel 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.22 0 0.00

1.83 0.00 0.00372475102 1.78Birganj Krishnarampur road - Near Community Clinic - 
Hashuary Saiduli river

0.05 5 29.25 0 0.003.05 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.05372475103 0.92Kailaty Lal Mia Member's house - Krishnarampur Dulal's 
House via Krishrampur RNGPS

0.03 2 2.20 0 0.001.83 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372475104 0.80Rampur Teligati FRB road - Hashuary Abdul Ali's House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

0.60 0.00 0.00372475105 0.54Bhogabatipur Sanju Master's house - Nagua Moaj Uddin's 
House

0.06 2 2.20 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

0.60 0.00 0.00372475106 0.60Birganj Krishnarampur road - Durgapur Gias Uddin's House 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

2.50 2.50 0.00372475107 0.00Singhergaon Birganj rd.- Singhergaon Monjur Ali's House-
Bhagabatipur Hasu Master's house-Rampur Teligati rd.

0.00 7 7.88 0 0.001.22 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372475108 1.20Singhergaon Kandapara moor - Nagua Sabed Ali's House 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

0.65 0.00 0.00372475109 0.65Singhergaon Karbari - Nagua Lal Mia's House 0.00 3 3.30 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

0.35 0.00 0.00372475110 0.35Asujia Hashuary road - Asujia Fuad Mia's House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475111 1.00Rampur Teligati FRB road - Hashuary Jame Mosque via 
Mojib Member's house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475112 1.00Rampur Teligati FRB road - Bugia Chanpur Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.22 0 0.00

0.75 0.75 0.00372475113 0.00Kabichandrapur Abdur Rahim's house - Kabichandrapur 
Noyapara

0.00 7 10.45 0 0.001.82 0 0.00

1.15 0.00 0.00372475114 1.15Kendua Netrakona DC road - Noadia Durgapara Road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.003.05 727 34 0.00

1.34 0.00 0.00372475115 1.34Kendua Netrakona DC road - Noadia RNGPS via Daspara 
Road

0.00 2 2.20 0 0.002.43 0 0.00

2.00 1.04 0.00372475116 0.97Gopalpur - Amtoli Road 0.00 4 6.09 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372475117 0.80Rampur Teligati FRB raod - Saiduly River 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.43 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372475118 2.50Rampur Teligati FRB road from Bolaishimul road via 
Paradurga

0.00 4 15.45 0 0.002.43 0 0.00

1.48 0.00 0.75372475119 0.73Mojlishpur Uttar Shakal Bazar - Mojlishpur Mohajan bari via 
Shuti nadirpar

0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

0.84 0.71 0.00372475120 0.14Mojlishpur Uttar Shakal Bazar - UP office via Mojlishpur Dulal 
Mia's house

0.00 4 5.15 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.12 0.00 0.00372475121 1.12Chirang to Purura road- Shendrakanda Faruk Chairman's 
house to Eidghah

0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

0.48 0.00 0.48372475122 0.00Chirang to Purura road Mulla's house to Paratoli RNGPS via 
Paratali Kenu Newaj Khan's house

0.00 2 2.20 0 0.002.10 0 0.00

1.52 0.00 0.00372475123 1.52Mojlishpur Uttar Shakal Bazar - Paratoli via Fulesshari River 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 0 0.00

0.77 0.77 0.00372475124 0.00Khalijura bazar - Shaliha village 0.00 3 3.21 0 0.001.80 0 0.00
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1.06 0.00 0.00372475125 1.06Khalijura Bridge - Pubail village. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 0 0.00

1.29 0.00 0.00372475126 1.29Shohagpur villageRoad 0.00 3 3.30 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

0.66 0.00 0.00372475127 0.66Rajibpur bazar - Rajibpur GPS 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.001.44 0 0.00

1.97 0.00 0.00372475128 1.97Shimultola - Harakanda Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30 0 0.00

1.98 0.00 0.00372475129 1.98Dighalia moor - Dawki bridge Road. 0.00 9 18.80 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.78 0.00 0.00372475130 1.78Digolia moor  - Ghipara Last Border 0.00 4 13.30 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.89 0.00 0.00372475131 1.89Noadia Maska road - Digli Pry school Road 0.00 3 9.60 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.91 0.00 0.00372475132 1.91Shatkania more to Diglir moor via Konapara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60 689 57 0.00

0.95 0.00 0.00372475133 0.95Kendua Atharobati RHD road - Bijoy;s House. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.54 1.54 0.00372475134 0.00Shimultola Harakanda road - Awjia community school road 0.00 14 34.69 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.24 0.00 0.00372475135 1.24Noadia Maska Road - Kathaltola Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30 0 0.00

1.39 0.00 0.00372475136 1.39Maska road - Chalk Shadok Konapara Road 0.00 5 8.80 0 0.002.30 0 0.00

0.97 0.00 0.00372475137 0.97Kendua Atharabari RHD road - Maska Langta Fakir's Mazar 
rd.

0.00 1 0.80 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

0.90 0.00 0.00372475138 0.90Kendua - Madan GC road - Kunduli Jamtola moor from 
Jaffetur RNGPS

0.00 3 3.30 0 0.002.40 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00372475139 2.10Shahitpur - Sohagi road Pigierkanda via Kapashia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00372475140 3.20Kendua Atharabari pucca road - Shahitpur Sohagi road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.20 0.80 0.00372475141 0.40Daila Mosque Road 0.00 4 4.52 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.40 0.80 0.00372475142 1.61Birmahari-Bhatlara via Garadia 0.00 6 6.60 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.60 0.00 0.00372475143 3.60Gopalashram Chowdhury Bari Bazar-Chaikandi bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

4.00 0.72 0.00372475144 3.29Moulana Mohammad Ali Siddiqi College - Barla village road 0.00 3 3.70 8 10.702.13 1585 44 0.00

3.60 0.91 0.00372475145 2.70Moulana Mohammad Ali Siddiqi College -Nowpara Mater bari 
road via Mojlishpur Mohajon bari.

0.00 7 7.60 0 0.002.00 1308 82 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00372475146 0.00Shahid Milon Bus Stand - Alampur GPS Road. 0.00 6 6.78 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372475147 1.70Bahagunda to kunihati Road 0.10 1 1.10 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372475148 1.10Chitulia Play Ground - Chitulia GPS 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.003.00 640 34 0.00

5.00 2.40 0.00372475149 2.60Kawrat Dhakil Madrasha - Boholi village via Itachoki GPS 0.00 10 20.60 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

0.51 0.00 0.00372475150 0.51Tingorater more to Hazrat Sha Abedin(R:) Dargha Road 0.00 2 0.90 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

0.72 0.00 0.39372475151 0.33Goradoba UP office - Bashati Bazar Road to Owy GPS road 0.00 4 4.45 0 0.003.66 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.34372475152 1.16Boratola - Mohuria via Borotola Asrayan road 0.00 4 17.70 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.60 1.00 0.00372475153 0.60Rampur Durgasram Fisheres to Bekuraty GC road 0.00 4 9.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

0.65 0.00 0.00372475154 0.65Pashim Nandikila- Purba Nandikila road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.10 0 0.00
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0.64 0.00 0.00372475155 0.64Shaitpur Bazar Mitali GPS Road to Pari Village. 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.001.22 0 0.00

1.55 0.00 0.00372475156 1.41Goradoba UP office - Bashati Bazar Road to Way Dhakil 
Madrasha.

0.14 2 2.20 0 0.002.70 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475157 1.00Chirang  Roailbari Chonoiga Mosque -  Shuthpara  Nururl 
Islam bari Road.

0.00 1 1.30 0 0.002.75 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475158 1.76Bekurhati GC Road at Kuddus House - Kunihathi village via 
Bahagunda Road .

0.24 2 4.60 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.55 0.58 0.00372475159 0.97Rojok Chikni Pukur par - Chikni GPS Road. 0.00 4 4.50 0 0.002.74 760 26 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475160 2.00Digolkusha Master Bari - Nowpara Bazar Road 0.00 2 5.70 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475161 2.00Kendua - Netrakona Road Pourashava Area - Digolkusha 
Community Clinic Road

0.00 3 3.90 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475162 2.00Kendua - Madan Road Judge Miah House - Nowpara Bazar 
Via Boirati Road

0.00 2 9.80 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372475163 2.50Gog Bazar River Side - Nowpara via Shajahan Chairman 
House Road

0.00 1 4.20 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372475164 4.00Kendua - Madan Road Kundali Govt. Pry. School More - 
Jafforpur Govt. Pry. School via Chomohury more Connected 
Road

0.00 4 18.40 0 0.003.00 592 31 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475165 2.00Barmmotjat - Govt. Pry. School - Digdair Govt. Pry. School 
Road

0.00 7 10.00 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475166 1.90Kendua - Atarobari Road -  Aujia Govt. Pry. School via 
Pijahati Fokoruddin House Road

0.10 4 3.10 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475167 1.50Satashi More - Digli Road 0.00 3 6.40 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372475168 3.00Joyka Satashi High School - Alampur Govt. Pry. School Road 0.00 6 6.20 0 0.002.44 715 48 0.00

0.50 0.00 0.00372475169 0.50Ramchandrapur Nutun Mosque - Tomjid Bhuiyan Koborstan 
Road

0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475170 2.00Raipur GPS - Chucia Beel Road 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372475171 1.37Kendua - Netrakona Road - Hassan Master via Kandapara 
Eidgha Road

0.14 2 5.00 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372475172 4.00Chirang Tarail GC Road -  Shuti River Road 0.00 4 13.90 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.05372475173 1.95Penchendury Hafijia Madasha -  Penchendury Govt. Pry. 
School Road

0.00 1 4.20 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475174 1.00Pemoi Pucca Bridge - Borail Bazar Road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372475175 1.00Pemoi Paikura Road - Boril Bazar Bridge Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

1.66 0.00 0.00372475176 1.66Mojlishpur Sokal Bazar - Nowgaon Khalpar Road 0.00 3 6.93 0 0.002.44 0 0.00

1.55 1.12 0.00372475177 0.43Mozafferpur GPS - Chandakhali Khal via Baniargati Eidgha 
Math Road

0.00 9 10.88 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

0.75 0.75 0.00372475178 0.00Kowrat Dhakil Madrasha- Kowrat M. Jubed Ali house road 
via Mr Mizanur Rahman's house Road

0.00 4 5.05 0 0.002.50 0 0.00
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1.60 0.00 0.00372475179 1.60Kowrat Shimulatia Jame Mosque - Konapara GPS road 0.00 1 1.10 0 0.002.90 0 0.00

1.03 1.03 0.00372475180 0.00Khalijora Bazar - Janisha house road. 0.00 11 12.47 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

0.90 0.90 0.00372475181 0.00Rampur – Bekhairhati Road at Bekhairhati Uttar Para - 
Hossain Nagar Bhuyanpara via Professor Mijanur Rahaman 
Road

0.00 1 11.13 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372475182 1.10Kundua Atarabari Road at Raypur Jamtala – Raypur Purba 
Para jumma Bari via Pijahati Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 559 24 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475184 2.00(0304) Bekhairhati Bashati paved road to Raghunathpur 
Jame Masjid via Dhaniagaon Altu member's house road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475185 2.00(0503) Ganda Bhuiyar Bazar Paved Road to Ganda Bridge 
Via Fakir Bari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475190 2.00(0909) Kendua Madan Road’s Police Box to Pachhar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00372475194 2.30(1101) Silampur Village Paved road to Pachimpara via 
Dakshinpara Govt. cannel Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.90 0.00 0.00372475196 2.90(1204) Roailbari Bazar to Hajirgati Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

4.60 0.00 0.00372475197 4.60(1206) Roailbari Sahitpur Road’s Amtala to Maska Bazar Via 
Char Amtala Eidgah Ground, Nagarkhali Bridge and Aujia 
GPS Road. 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.05 0.00 0.00372475199 3.05(1402) Mahamadpur Paved Road to Agar Ferry ghat Via 
Aciya Rayala & Charitola GPS.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372475201 2.50(0304) Rampur Bazar to Ramnagor Purapara via Rajghat 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475202 2.00(0301) Bhakairhati Road to Ramnagor Purbapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.25 0.00 0.00372475207 2.25(0304) Rampur Bazar to Rajghat Bazar via Ramnagar 
Purbapara. 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372475225 2.00(1008) Gog Bazar to Jalalpur via Bishnupur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

307.08 37.03 4.17VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 190 Nos. Road 263.77 2.11 593 1232.28 11 191.700.00

755.29 257.81 34.78KENDUA UPAZILA TOTAL: 315 Nos. Road 456.98 5.72 1961 4589.48 37 503.700.00

755 258 35REPORT TOTAL : 315 Nos. Road 457 6 1961 4589 37 5040
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